IED STz REPORT NO. PN-2-251202-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/02/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000280581 License To FM KYBD 762237 Main 88.3 GRAND FORKS  Bible Broadcasting 11/28/2025 Granted
Cover ,ND Network, Inc.
From: To:
0000281103 License To FB KHKM- 792625 Main 98.7 MISSOULA, MT  Jacobs Radio 11/28/2025 Granted
Cover FM1 Programming, LLC
From: To:
0000281030 License To FX K224FX 33368 Main 92.7 ASHLAND, KS KANZA SOCIETY, 11/28/2025 Granted
Cover INC.
From: To:
0000278108 Minor LPD W15DS- 187894 15 BANGOR, ME EDGE SPECTRUM, 11/28/2025 Granted
Modification D INC.
From: To:
0000281672 Minor LPD KJTB-LD 188803 Main 36 PARAGOULD, Gray Television 11/28/2025 Granted
Modification AR Licensee, LLC
From: To:
0000281005 License To FS KLJY 65924 Auxiliary 99.1 CLAYTON, MO GATEWAY 11/28/2025 Granted
Cover CREATIVE
BROADCASTING,
INC.
From: To:
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File Number

0000281174

0000281443

0000278718

0000278564

0000280510

0000281044

REPORT NO. PN-2-251202-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/02/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
License To

Cover
Amendment

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover

From:

Service

FM

FM

LPD

LPD

FM

FL

Call Sign

KWKZ

KWDB

K26GV-D

K35MM-

WJIRF

WXQA-
LP

Facility ID

2206

762400

130223

167526

49348

785428

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

106.1

101.1

26

35

89.5

98.3

City, State

CHARLESTON,
MO

COUPEVILLE,

WA

OMAK, WA

MINOT, ND

DULUTH, MN

BARCLAY, MD

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Dockins Broadcast
Group, LLC

Tracy K. Wood

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

WRVM, Inc.

Shore Community
Broadcasting Inc.

Status Date

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000280500

0000280779

0000280925

0000278182

0000281626

0000278181

REPORT NO. PN-2-251202-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/02/2025

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FM

FX

DCA

LPD

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

KCKE

W231AH

K20JX-D

K35MF-D

K30RC-D

K36PZ-D

NOTICE

Facility ID

173707

85146

334

184056

181664

184057

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

90.3

94.1

20

35

12

36

City, State

CHILLICOTHE,
MO

OLEAN, NY

SACRAMENTO
, CA

BIG SPRING,
X

BELLINGHAM,
WA

BIG SPRING,
X

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

University of
Northwestern - St. Paul

FAMILY LIFE
MINISTRIES, INC.

AMAZING FACTS,
INC.

EICB-TV EAST, LLC

MOUNT WILSON FM
BROADCASTERS,
INC.

EICB-TV EAST, LLC

Status Date

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000280926

0000276965

0000278109

REPORT NO. PN-2-251202-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/02/2025

JPUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

From:

Major
Modification
Amendment

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FX

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

W279EK

K03JG-D

W34EQ-

Facility ID

201173

182067

187896

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

103.7

34

City, State

MIDDLETOWN,

CT

Simi Valley, CA

BANGOR, ME

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CROSSROADS
COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC

Fair Play Broadcasting
LLC

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Status Date

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted
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