

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000280581	License To Cover	FM	KYBD	762237	Main	88.3	GRAND FORKS , ND	Bible Broadcasting Network, Inc.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281103	License To Cover	FB	KHKM- FM1	792625	Main	98.7	MISSOULA, MT	Jacobs Radio Programming, LLC	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281030	License To Cover	FX	K224FX	33368	Main	92.7	ASHLAND, KS	KANZA SOCIETY, INC.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278108	Minor Modification	LPD	W15DS- D	187894		15	BANGOR, ME	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281672	Minor Modification	LPD	KJTB-LD	188803	Main	36	PARAGOULD, AR	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281005	License To Cover	FS	KLJY	65924	Auxiliary	99.1	CLAYTON, MO	GATEWAY CREATIVE BROADCASTING, INC.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281174	License To Cover	FM	KWKZ	2206	Main	106.1	CHARLESTON, MO	Dockins Broadcast Group, LLC	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281443	License To Cover Amendment	FM	KWDB	762400	Main	101.1	COUPEVILLE, WA	Tracy K. Wood	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278718	Minor Modification	LPD	K26GV-D	130223	Main	26	OMAK, WA	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278564	Minor Modification	LPD	K35MM- D	167526	Main	35	MINOT, ND	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280510	License To Cover	FM	WJRF	49348	Main	89.5	DULUTH, MN	WRVM, Inc.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281044	License To Cover	FL	WXQA- LP	785428	Main	98.3	BARCLAY, MD	Shore Community Broadcasting Inc.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000280500	License To Cover	FM	KCKE	173707	Main	90.3	CHILLICOTHE, MO	University of Northwestern - St. Paul	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280779	License To Cover	FX	W231AH	85146	Main	94.1	OLEAN, NY	FAMILY LIFE MINISTRIES, INC.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280925	Minor Modification	DCA	K20JX-D	334	Main	20	SACRAMENTO , CA	AMAZING FACTS, INC.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278182	Minor Modification	LPD	K35MF-D	184056	Main	35	BIG SPRING, TX	EICB-TV EAST, LLC	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281626	Minor Modification	LPD	K30RC-D	181664	Main	12	BELLINGHAM, WA	MOUNT WILSON FM BROADCASTERS, INC.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278181	Minor Modification	LPD	K36PZ-D	184057	Main	36	BIG SPRING, TX	EICB-TV EAST, LLC	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000280926	License To Cover	FX	W279EK	201173	Main	103.7	MIDDLETOWN, CT	CROSSROADS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276965	Major Modification Amendment	LPD	K03JG-D	182067		3	Simi Valley, CA	Fair Play Broadcasting LLC	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278109	Minor Modification	LPD	W34EQ- D	187896		34	BANGOR, ME	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	11/28/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					